Name of Proposed Contractor: Gina DeFreece

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 6/7/2023

NDE Contract Number: 44039

Contract Amount: \$14,400

Contract Dates: 7/1/23-6/30/24

Scope of Services: Complete program quality observations in Early Childhood classrooms

and develop training.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Spouse is employed by Millard Public

Schools.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Early Childhood Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

melody.hobson@nebraska.gov (402)860-4055

Name of Proposed Contractor: Rebecca Dunlap-Morton

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 6/8/2023

NDE Contract Number: 44040

Contract Amount: \$14,000

Contract Dates: 7/1/23-6/30/24

Scope of Services: Complete program quality observations in Early Childhood classrooms

and develop training.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Rebecca is an employee of ESU 3 and UNK.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Early Childhood Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

melody.hobson@nebraska.gov (402) 860-4055

Name of Proposed Contractor: Nebraska Council of School Administrators

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 6/13/2023

NDE Contract Number: 44042

Contract Amount: \$24,000

Contract Dates: 7/1/23-8/31/23

Scope of Services: Administrator Days.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Board members:

First Name	Last Name	<u>Title</u>	<u>Employer</u>	Public Official
Melissa	Poloncic	Superintendent	DC West Community Schools	yes
Dan	Schnoes	CEO	ESU #3	yes
Kevin	Wingard	Superintendent	Milford Public Schools	yes
Bill	Robinson	Associate Supt	Norfolk Public Schools	yes
Jeremy	Knajdl	Business Official	Minden Public Schools	yes
Liz	Standish	Business Official	Lincoln Public Schools	yes
Josie	Floyd	Principal	Sutherland Public Schools	yes
Pam	Lowndes	Principal	Papillion-LaVista Community Schools	yes
Erin	Gonzalez	Principal	Millard Public Schools	yes
Misty	Beair	Special Ed Director	Wayne Community Schools	yes
Betsy	Skelcher	Special Ed Director	Scottsbluff Public Schools	yes
McKayla	LaBorde	Special Ed Director	ESU #3	yes
Patrick	Moore	Principal	Blue Hill Public Schools	yes
Kenny	Loosvelt	Principal	York Public Schools	yes
Brad	Jacobsen	Principal	Ashland-Greenwood Public Schools	yes
Nate	Seggerman	Principal	Norris School Dist. 160	yes

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Commissioner's Office

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: ryan.foor@nebraska.gov (402) 471-5030

Name of Proposed Contractor: St John Development Center

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 6/13/2023

NDE Contract Number: 43427

Contract Amount: \$3,000

Contract Dates: 6/26/23-6/25/24

Scope of Services: Provide classrooms for ERS/CLASS observations.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Board members:

Kristin Luebbe, employee of Nebraska Department of Education Anita Foor, Spouse of employee of Nebraska Department of Education

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Early Childhood Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: melody.hobson@nebraska.gov (402) 860-4055

Name of Proposed Contractor: Ben Sparks

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 6/23/2023

NDE Contract Number: 44050

Contract Amount: \$7,630

Contract Dates: 7/1/23-6/30/24

Scope of Services: Interpreting services.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Ben is an employee of LPS.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Vocational Rehabilitation

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

lindy.foley@nebraska.gov (402/430-1689)

Name of Proposed Contractor: Nebraska Children & Families Foundation

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 6/26/2023

NDE Contract Number: 44053

Contract Amount: \$250,000

Contract Dates: 7/1/23-6/30/24

Lisa Utterback, Omaha Public Schools

Scope of Services: Coordinate the NE ELO Innovation Network.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Board member are:

Dr. Lawrence Chatters, executive Associate Athletic Director for Diversity, Equity & Inclusion, University of Nebraska

University of Nebraska
Liliana Bronner, Assistant Professor, University of Nebraska Medical Center
Thomas Lee, Principal at Omaha Public Schools
John Ewing, Douglas County Treasurer
T J McDowell, Mayor's Staff, City of Lincoln
Molly O'Holleran, Nebraska State Board of Education, North Platte
Ingrid Rodriguez, Schuyler Community Schools

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Commissioner's Office

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: lane.carr@nebraska.gov (402/419-3012)